

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): DORSET-DANBY NH SURF(24)

CONTRACT ID : 10B118
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 80 CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 DORSET-DANBY NH SURF (24): BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF DORSET
 AT MILE MARKER 1.745 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG US ROUTE
 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 61,401.12 FT (11.629 MILES) THROUGH THE
 TOWN OF MOUNT TABOR, TO MILE MARKER 2.473 IN THE TOWN OF
 DANBY.

TOWN(S) : DORSET MOUNT TABOR
 DANBY
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D01

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SURFACE
 PREPARATION INVOLVING PATCHING, POT HOLE REPAIR, AND CRACK
 SEALING; SOME SPOT LEVELING; OVERLAYING WITH A THIN
 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT WEARING COURSE AND TRAFFIC
 MARKINGS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	115009280610	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 1,783,451.50	100.0000%
2	1200538207	ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.	\$ 1,838,765.00	103.1015%
3	12600335010	PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION	\$ 1,867,210.79	104.6965%
4	12000589	FRANK W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 1,977,041.75	110.8548%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	(2) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.	(3) 12600335010 PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005	203.40	16725.000	LF	0.10000	1672.50	0.01000	167.25
	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL						
0010	204.22	1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)						
0015	210.10	31050.000	SY	2.40000	74520.00	1.95000	60547.50
	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
0020	402.12	825.000	TON	45.00000	37125.00	35.00000	28875.00
	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS						
0025	406.50	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)						
0030	417.20	10000.000	LB	5.00000	50000.00	2.35000	23500.00
	BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD (AASHTO M 324 (ASTM D 6690) TYPE II)						

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : DORSET-DANBY NH SURF(24)

CONTRACT ID : 10B118

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		(3) 12600335010 PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	230.000	LF	126.00000	28980.00	125.00000	28750.00	226.00000	51980.00
0040 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	100.000	CF	50.00000	5000.00	200.00000	20000.00	1.00000	100.00
0045 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	180.000	HR	10.00000	1800.00	1.00000	180.00	20.00000	3600.00
0050 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	550.000	HR	55.00000	30250.00	25.00000	13750.00	15.00000	8250.00
0055 630.15 FLAGGERS	2000.000	HR	20.00000	40000.00	28.00000	56000.00	15.00000	30000.00
0060 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	1.00000	1.00	791.74000	791.74
0065 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	52000.00000	52000.00	61000.00000	61000.00	85794.00000	85794.00
0070 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	48900.00000	48900.00	95351.00000	95351.00
0075 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	1800.00000	3600.00	2358.57000	4717.14
0080 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	249350.000	LF	0.10000	24935.00	0.13000	32415.50	0.09000	22441.50
0085 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	145000.000	LF	0.10000	14500.00	0.13000	18850.00	0.09000	13050.00
0090 646.23 8 INCH YELLOW LINE	750.000	LF	1.25000	937.50	1.00000	750.00	1.07000	802.50
0095 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	44.000	EACH	35.00000	1540.00	40.00000	1760.00	31.98000	1407.12
0100 646.602 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	124675.000	LF	0.02000	2493.50	0.09000	11220.75	0.04000	4987.00
0105 646.612 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	72500.000	LF	0.02000	1450.00	0.09000	6525.00	0.09000	6525.00
0110 646.692 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	6.000	EACH	20.00000	120.00	25.00000	150.00	15.99000	95.94
0115 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	5300.000	EACH	0.25000	1325.00	1.00000	5300.00	1.23000	6519.00
0120 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	31800.000	SF	0.50000	15900.00	0.90000	28620.00	0.53000	16854.00
0125 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0130 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : DORSET-DANBY NH SURF(24)

CONTRACT ID : 10B118

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		(3) 12600335010 PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE	20.000 TON	150.00000	3000.00	100.00000	2000.00	270.11000	5402.20
0140 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	1000.000 TON	74.00000	74000.00	87.00000	87000.00	98.78000	98780.00
0145 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (9.5 MM SBS POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUMINOUS	1300.000 TON	96.00000	124800.00	90.00000	117000.00	93.34000	121342.00
0147 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (9.5 MM SBS POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUMINOUS	1300.000 TON	89.00000	115700.00	83.00000	107900.00	93.34000	121342.00
0150 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	335.000 CWT	10.00000	3350.00	75.00000	25125.00	58.64000	19644.40
SECTION TOTALS		\$	745,576.50	\$	789,965.00	\$	828,647.79
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE A)							
0155 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE C)	218500.000 SY	4.75000	1037875.00	4.80000	1048800.00	5.24000	1144940.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,037,875.00	\$	1,048,800.00	\$	1,144,940.00
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE B)							
0160 490.31 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0165 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (6.3 MM POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUMINOUS	12100.000 TON	89.00000	1076900.00	90.00000	1089000.00	79.22000	958562.00
0170 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	1600.000 CWT	10.00000	16000.00	80.00000	128000.00	50.00000	80000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,092,901.00	\$	1,217,001.00	\$	1,038,563.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	745,576.50	\$	789,965.00	\$	828,647.79
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2		\$	1,092,901.00	\$	1,217,001.00	\$	1,038,563.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2		\$	1,838,477.50	\$	2,006,966.00	\$	1,867,210.79
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1		\$	1,037,875.00	\$	1,048,800.00	\$	1,144,940.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1		\$	1,783,451.50	\$	1,838,765.00	\$	1,973,587.79
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,783,451.50	\$	1,838,765.00	\$	1,867,210.79

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : DORSET-DANBY NH SURF(24)

CONTRACT ID : 10B118

		(4) 12000589						
		F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	16725.000 LF	0.50000	8362.50				
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0015 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	31050.000 SY	1.70000	52785.00				
0020 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	825.000 TON	35.00000	28875.00				
0025 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0030 417.20	BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD (AASHTO M 324 (ASTM D 6690) TYPE II)	10000.000 LB	2.35000	23500.00				
0035 516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	230.000 LF	130.00000	29900.00				
0040 580.20	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	100.000 CF	200.00000	20000.00				
0045 608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	180.000 HR	35.00000	6300.00				
0050 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	550.000 HR	38.00000	20900.00				
0055 630.15	FLAGGERS	2000.000 HR	16.50000	33000.00				
0060 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00				
0065 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00				
0070 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	62000.00000	62000.00				
0075 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	2500.00000	5000.00				
0080 646.20	4 INCH WHITE LINE	249350.000 LF	0.09000	22441.50				
0085 646.21	4 INCH YELLOW LINE	145000.000 LF	0.10000	14500.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : DORSET-DANBY NH SURF(24)

CONTRACT ID : 10B118

			(4) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 646.23	8 INCH YELLOW LINE	750.000 LF	1.00000	750.00				
0095 646.30	LETTER OR SYMBOL	44.000 EACH	30.00000	1320.00				
0100 646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	124675.000 LF	0.05000	6233.75				
0105 646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	72500.000 LF	0.10000	7250.00				
0110 646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	6.000 EACH	15.00000	90.00				
0115 646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	5300.000 EACH	1.00000	5300.00				
0120 646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	31800.000 SF	0.55000	17490.00				
0125 690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0130 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0135 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE	20.000 TON	495.35000	9907.00				
0140 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	1000.000 TON	76.95000	76950.00				
0145 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (9.5 MM SBS POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUMINOUS	1300.000 TON	99.97000	129961.00				
0147 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (9.5 MM SBS POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUMINOUS	1300.000 TON	99.97000	129961.00				
0150 900.683	SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	335.000 CWT	45.00000	15075.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	853,429.75	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE A)								
0155 900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE C)	218500.000 SY	5.30000	1158050.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,158,050.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE B)								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S): DORSET-DANBY NH SURF(24)

CONTRACT ID : 10B118

		(4) 12000589	()	()
		F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 490.31	AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0165 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (6.3 MM POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUMINOUS	12100.000 TON	86.91000	1051611.00
0170 900.683	SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	1600.000 CWT	45.00000	72000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,123,612.00	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 853,429.75	
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2			\$ 1,123,612.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2			\$ 1,977,041.75	\$ 0.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1			\$ 1,158,050.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1			\$ 2,011,479.75	\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 1,977,041.75	\$ 0.00